

¢

SLP(C)No. 10311 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10311/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2001 in WA 431/95
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

E.I.D. PARRY (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.C.S. Rajan,Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr.P.I. Jose,Adv.
Mr.A.Radhakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Jenia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

We have learned counsel for the parties.
The only question raised by the learned counsel
for the petitioner relates to the claim of interest by
the Corporation.

The case will be listed on a non-miscellaneous
day after three weeks for final disposal.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master