

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2386 OF 2003

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E.I.D. PARRY (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

No costs.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2386 OF 2003

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
...APPELLANT

VERSUS

E.I.D. PARRY (INDIA) LTD.

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

In our view, this is not a fit case for exercise of discretion
under Article 136 of Constitution of India. The Civil Appeal is,
accordingly, dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 23, 2009.